Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No:				
Adopt Resolution commend Maria E. Cuellar for her d	ling)		
of forty-two years to the Co	ounty of)		
Monterey upon her retireme	ent)		
WHEREAS, Maria E. Cue Monterey County District At Department of Child Suppor Technician, Accounting Sup	torney's Office, t Services promo	Family Suppor oting over the year	t Division, and therears to Accounting	transitioning to the Clerk, Accounting
WHEREAS, Maria E. Cue established business relations. Department of Child Support	ships with over r			
WHEREAS, Maria E. Cue of Child Support Services, by teenagers within the Montered parenting; and	ut is carried out i	into the education	onal field by her de	dication to educating
WHEREAS, Maria E. Cue her innate calling of helping over the years.			•	•
NOW, THEREFORE, BE I hereby recognize Maria E. County, and may good fortun	C uellar upon her	r retirement afte	er forty-two years o	f service to Monterey
PASSED AND ADOPTED	on this	_ day of	, 2021, u	pon motion of
Supervisor	_, seconded by S	upervisor		by the following vote,
to-wit:				
AYES: NOES:				
ABSENT:				
I,, Clerk of the Bo of an original order of said Board of Super-	oard of Supervisors of the visors duly made and ent	e County of Monterey, ered in the minutes the	State of California, hereby creof of Minute Book	ertify that the foregoing is a true copy _, for the meeting on
Dated:				
	County of Monterey, S		he Board of Supervisors	
	Ву	Deputy		
		Denuty		